Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Storcase Technology, Inc.		03/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRU Acquisition Group, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 SE Tech Center Drive, Suite 160	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98683-5548	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1916008	DATA EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1992035	RHINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)663-2153

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480.663.2179

Email: fcurci@jsslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frank X. Curci

Address Line 1: 16427 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank X. Curci
Signature:	/Frank X. Curci/
Date:	05/08/2007

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0950

900076327

source=crutrademarkassignment#page1.tif source=crutrademarkassignment#page2.tif source=crutrademarkassignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

This Assignment is dated to be effective as of March 9, 2007.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, STORCASE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation "ASSIGNOR"),

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to CRU ACQUISITION GROUP, LLC (doing business as CRU DataPort),

a Washington State limited liability company, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("ASSIGNEE"), the

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest for the United States (and all of its territories), for all foreign countries, and

under all international agreements, in and to the marks "DATA EXPRESS," "RHINO" and "RHINO JR. "and all

related marks and designs (the "Marks"), including, but not limited to, the United States Patent & Trademark Office

registrations in Schedule A attached hereto (and by this reference incorporated herein), along with all associated

goodwill and the entire business associated with the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's rights: (1) in any and all applications and other

filing anywhere for or including the Marks; (2) as a licensor of the Marks; and (3) to sue for any acts of infringement of

the Marks occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that (1) the Marks assigned herein to ASSIGNEE

are free and clear of all liens, judgments and other encumbrances of all kinds; and (2) ASSIGNOR is free to assign to

ASSIGNEE all of the rights, title and interest that ASSIGNOR has assigned herein and has no other existing obligations

to assign any of those rights, title and interest to any third party.

ASSIGNOR:

STORCASE TECHNOLOGY, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

17600 Newhope Street,

Fountain Valley, California 92708

Ву

Its: President

2007 APRIL 17, 2007

3051129_1.DOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0952

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF ORANGE) ss)

On this 17 day of APRIL 2007 before me, ILVIADNESO, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared TOHN TU, the PRESIDENT of STORCASE TECHNOLOGY, INC., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the above and foregoing ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged to me that he executed it as the PRESIDENT of STORCASE TECHNOLOGY, INC., and on behalf of STORCASE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SitVIA D. NELSON
Commission # 1531632
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Dec 3, 2008

Silvia D. Nelson Date: APRIL 17, 2007

ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

CRU ACQUISITION GROUP, LLC, d/b/a CRU-DataPort,

a Washington State limited liability company 1000 SE Tech Center Drive, Suite 160 Vancouver, Washington 98683

By Randal Barber Its: President

Date: March___, 2007

3051129_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0953

SCHEDULE A

	USPJY9 Registration No.	Cwae/Assgacy
DATA EXPRESS	1916008	STORCASE TECHNOLOGY, Inc.
RHINO	1992035	STORCASE TECHNOLOGY, Inc.

3051129_1.DOC(56445.2)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 05/08/2007